

NFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Jahangirnagar University

Savar, Dhaka

Invitation for Tender

	IIIVILa	u	on for render
01.	Ministry/Division	:	Ministry of Education.
02.	Agency	:	University Grants Commission of Bangladesh.
03.	Procuring entity name		Jahangirnagar University.
04.	Procuring entity code		Not used at present.
05.	Procuring entity district		Dhaka.
06.	Invitation for	***	Lot No. 1 Construction of one room at ground floor and one room at 1st floor at JU School & College. (Re-Tender) Lot No. 2 Renovation work of VC's office room. (Re-Tender).
07.	Invitation No	:	08/2009-2010.
08.	Date	1	06.04.2010.
KEY IN	FORMATION		
09.	Procuring method	:	Open tendering method (OTM).
FUNDIN	IG INFORMATION	T	
10.	Budget & source of funds	-:	GOB.
PARTIC	ULAR INFORMATION		
11.	Tender last selling date		18.04.2010.
12.	Tender receiving date & time		19.04.2010 up to 12-00 noon.
13.	Tender opening date & time		19.04.2010 up to 12-15pm.
14.	Name & address of the office		
	Selling tender document		Agrani Bank Ltd, Jahangirnagar University Branch, Savar, Dhaka.
	Receiving tender document		 Office of the Superintending Engineer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka. Office of the Director (P&D), Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka. Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.
	Opening tender document	1	Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.
15.	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting		Not to be held.

10.	Eligibility of tenderer	(a) (b)	Or Any bonafide contractors/firms having experience in successful completion of similar nature of works in a single contract amounting equal to quoted amount in any govt./semi-govt./ autonomous organisation during last 5 (five) years and to be supported by the following documents from the employer (Certificate in this regard
			issued from an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer). (i) Work order. (ii) Completion certificate of said work.
17.	Price of tender document		Tk. 250.00 (two hundred fifty only).
		23.4	

				(ii) Completion	certificate of said	work.	
17.	17. Price of tender document			Tk. 250.00 (two hun	dred fifty only).		
18.	Lot No	Description of work	1 2	Location	Tender security	Time for completion of work	
	1.	Construction of 1 room ground floor and 1 room at floor at JU School & Colle (Re-Tender).	1st	University	50,000/-	210 days	
	2.	Renovation work of VC's office room. (Re-Tender)		-Do-	9,600/-	30 days	
PROCU	RING EN	TITY DETAILS			1970	**	
19.	Name	of the official inviting tender		: AKMN	Nesaruddin Choud	lhury.	

				The state of the s
20.	Designation of the official inviting tender			Superintending Engineer.
21.	Address of the official inviting tender			Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.
22.	Contact detail of the official inviting tender			PABX: 7791001-30, 7791045-51, Extn. 1218.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. Special instruction: If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for any

unavoidable circumstances the same will be received/opened on the next working date at the same time & same venue.

GD-1659

Project Implementation Unit

Secondary Towns Integrated Flood Protection (Phase-II) Project Rajshahi City Corporation, Rajshahi

Re-Notice Number: 01/2009-2010

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for the Establishment and Development of a Landfill in Rajshahi City Following Public-Private-Partnership (PPP) Approach

LGED.

Expression of interest for

Agency

03.

EOI reference on

Procuring entity

Division/Department

Date

Procurement method Budget and source of fund Name of the project

Brief description

EOI closing date Place of EOI submission Rajshahi City Corporation (RCC). Rajshahi City Corporation. Establishment and Development of a Landfill in

Rajshahi City Following Public-Private-Partnership (PPP) Approach. : Memo No. R.C.C./Engg.(STIFPP-2)/02-04(Part-

2)/2007/101 04.04.2010

QCBS (Quality Cost Base Selection).

Self financing of entrepreneur and ADB assistance. Secondary Towns Integrated Flood Protection (Phase-II) Project.

26.04.2010

Office of the Chief Engineer, Rajshahi City Corporation.

The City Rajshahi Corporation (about 400,000 population in 2001), through its MDS consultants is distributing this EOI to inform the prospective investors of the forthcoming procurement process and provide general information concerning the project and its projected schedule. The RCC is requesting potential vendors for establishment, development and operate the landfill and its facilities to indicate their level of interest in the project and offering an opportunity to comment generally in the proposed structure for the transaction. The RCC intend to issue a request for qualification followed by a request for proposal in accordance with the schedule set forth below and the specific requirements of applicable RCC law. This procurement will result in the execution of long term service contract with the private entity who will be primary responsible for the construction, operation and maintenance of the landfill and its facilities. All submittals made in response to this EOI are strictly voluntary and may be used by the RCC in any manner it deems appropriate. All responsed received may be available public. The RCC will not make payment for any costs or expenses incurred by the respondents to this EOI in the preparation and submittal of responses.

The project involves the development of landfill facility, including compost plant for the RCC. The landfill will feature the following components:

Accessibility;

persons:-

GD-1669

Landfill Bed Treatment;

Treatment Ponds;

Leach-ate Collection Systems and Treatment;

Gas Venting System;

Sorting and separation of the waste;

Compost Plant; and

Medical Waste Management etc. Experience, resources and capacity: Interested entrepreneurs are invited to provide information along with brochures indicating that they are capable to arrange resources and provide required services in terms of design, construction and operation engaging

appropriate qualified professionals. 14. This invitation for EOI is available on the website www.lged.gov.bd, www.cptu.gov.bd

and ADBs business opportunity. 15. Interested entrepreneurs may collect further information from the office of the following

(1) Sk. Amzad Hossain Project Director, STIFPP-II, LGED

Level-7, LGED Building, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207

Md. Sirajum Munir, Chief Engineer Rajshahi City Corporation, Rajshahi

স্মারক: রাসিক/জশ/২৩৩(২০০৯-২০১০) তাং ৬-৪-১০

Md Sirajum Munir Chief Engineer & Head of IIS, PIU, STIFPP-2 Rajshahi City Corporation, Rajshahi Phone: 0721-775435

জিডি-১৬৬৭

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar

Dhaka-1207 Date: 07-04-10 Memo No. LGED/ACE(UM)/E-11/2010/879

Corrigendum

This is to inform all concerned that the following amendment has been made in the "Invitation for Tender Number 01/2007-2008 Vide Memo No. LGED/ACE(UM)/E-11/2010/876 Dated: 04-04-2010 for supply of Two Wheel Static Road Roller (6-8 Ton):

Invitation for Tender Number: 01/2009-2010 instead of 01/2007-2008.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. Mohd Azizul Haque

Superintending Engineer **Urban Management** Tel: +88 02 8159379 GD-1694 Fax: 88 02 9120476

বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয় কমন সার্ভিস ও সমম্বয় শাখা

শের-ই-বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা পুন: দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

		The same	S NOT - Or hope the months of
١.	প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম	:	বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়।
₹.	অর্থের উৎস		জিওবি।
o.	প্যাকেজ নং	:	০১-আসবাবপত্র-১।
8.	দরপত্র আহবানের বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ও তারিখ	•	জাসস/কমন/তিন-৬/২০০৮-০৯/১২৫১ তারিখ: ০৬-০৪-২০১০খ্রি:।
œ.	দরপত্রের ধরণ		উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র।
৬.	কাজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ		জাতীয় সংসদের মাননীয় ডেপুটি স্পীকার এর বাসভবনে নতুন পর্দা সরবরাহ।
٩.	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা		প্রকৃত পর্দা প্রস্তুতকারী/সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।
ъ.	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	8:8	নগদ ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত) টাকা।
৯.	টেভার সিকিউরিটি	:	নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর অনুকূলে ৪,০০০/- (চার হাজার) টাকার পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট (ফেরতযোগ্য) দাখিল করতে হবে।
٥٥.	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের স্থান	:	সহকারী সচিব (হিসাব-১) (দক্ষিণ-পশ্চিম ব্লক, লেভেল-৫, কক্ষ নং-৫২৩), জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, শের-ই-বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা।
33.	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	:	২৮-০৪-২০১০ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালিন সময় পর্যন্ত।
১ ২.	দরপত্র দাখিল এবং খোলার স্থান, তারিখ ও সময়		দরপত্র আগামী ২৯-০৪-২০১০ তারিখ সকাল ৯-০০টা থেকে বেলা ১২-০০ট পর্যন্ত অত্র সচিবালয়ের উপ-সচিব (প্রশাসন-১) মহোদয়ের অফিস কক্ষে (পূর্ব ব্লক, লেভেল-৭, কক্ষ নং-৭৪১) রক্ষিত টেভার বাব্রে জমা দেয়া যাবে। ঐদিব বেলা ১২-১৫ মিনিটে দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হবে।
٥٤.	সরবরাহের সময়	:	কন্ট্রাক্ট এ্যাওয়ার্ডের তারিখ হতে ৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন।
\$8.	বিশেষ নির্দেশনা	:	কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন/সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

www.parliament.gov.bd তে প্রকাশ করা হবে মো: ওয়াহিদুল ইসলাম সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব (কমন)

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয় স্থানীয় সরকার শাখা

স্মারক নং-জেপ্রমু/স্থাঃসঃ/৪-১৫/৮৭(৮০)

জিডি-১৬৮২

তারিখঃ ৪-৪-২০১০খ্রিঃ

ফোন: ৯১২৪৭৬২

২০০৯-২০১০ অর্থ বছরে মুঙ্গীগঞ্জ জেলার ০৬ (ছয়)টি উপজেলায় ৫৪৬ জন কর্মরত দফাদার ও মহল্লাদারগণের "খ" তফসীল বর্ণিত পোশাক/সরঞ্জামাদি সরবরাহের নিমিত্তে পোশাক/সরঞ্জামাদি প্রস্তুতকারী/সরবরাহকারী/ঠিকাদারের নিকট হতে PPR-2008 এর নিয়মানুসারে নিমুলিখিত শর্তানুযায়ী সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। দরপত্র দাখিলের যাবতীয় শর্তাবলী নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর কার্যালয়ের স্থানীয় সরকার শাখা হতে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে।

তফসীল- "ক"

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ক্রঃ নং	বিবরণ	8	বিস্তারিত তথ্য
7 1	মন্ত্ৰণালয়/বিভাগ	0	স্থানীয় সরকার, পল্লী উন্নয়ন ও সমবায় মন্ত্রণালয়।
२।	এজেন্সি	0	স্থানীয় সরকার বিভাগ, স্থানীয় সরকার, পল্লী উন্নয়ন ও সমবায় মন্ত্রণালয়।
91	সংগ্রাহক সন্তার নাম	0	জেলা প্রশাসক, মুঙ্গীগঞ্জ।
8	সংগ্রাহক সত্তার জেলা	8	মুন্সীগঞ্জ।
()	কি জন্য আহবান	8	মুঙ্গীগঞ্জ জেলায় কর্মরত দফাদার ও মহল্লাদারগণের পোশাক ও সরঞ্জামাদি সরবরাহ।
ঙ৷	সরবরাহকারী/ঠিকাদারে র যোগ্যতা	0	বিস্তারিত দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত আছে।
۹ ۱	আহবানের সূত্র	8	স্মারক নং-ইপ/বাজেট-১/২০০৯/৮০৮ তারিখ ০৭-০৯-২০০৯খ্রিঃ।
bІ	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	0	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি।
<u>ه</u> ا	বাজেট এন্ড সোর্স অব ফান্ড	8	অনুন্নয়ন খাতে প্রাপ্ত বরাদ্দ।
		_	

			মহল্লাদারগণের পোশাক ও সরঞ্জামাদি সরবরাহ।
ঙ৷	সরবরাহকারী/ঠিকাদারে র যোগ্যতা	0	বিস্তারিত দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত আছে।
٩١	আহ্বানের সূত্র	0	স্মারক নং-ইপ/বাজেট-১/২০০৯/৮০৮ তারিখ ০৭-০৯-২০০৯খ্রিঃ।
ъI	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	0	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি।
81	বাজেট এন্ড সোর্স অব ফান্ড	0	অনুন্নয়ন খাতে প্রাপ্ত বরাদ্দ।
201	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয় ও দাখিলের স্থান	00	ক) সিডিউল বিক্রয়ঃ বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা। জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, মুঙ্গীগঞ্জ; পুলিশ সুপরের কার্যালয়, মুঙ্গীগঞ্জ; উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসার, মঙ্গীগঞ্জ সদর/গজারিয়া/ সিরাজদিখান/শ্রীনগর/লৌহজং/টংগীবাড়ী এর কার্যালয়। খ) দরপত্র দাখিলঃ বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা; জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, মুঙ্গীগঞ্জ।
22 1	দরপত্র সিডিউল ক্রয়ের তারিখ	0	১১-৪-২০১০ হতে ০২-০৫-২০১০ (অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত)।
251	দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময়	0	০৩-০৫-২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ১২:০০টা পর্যন্ত।
701	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	0	০৩-০৫-২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ৩:০০টা।
184	দরপত্র সিডিউলের ক্রয়মূল্য	00	৭৫০/- টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)।
261	বায়নার টাকা	8	উদ্বৃত্ত দরের ৫% (ফেরতযোগ্য)।
261	কার্য সম্পাদনের তারিখ	0	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন।
		তফ্য	ler - "খ"
ক্রঃ	সরকার কর্তৃক অনুমোদিৎ	ত পে	াশাক/অন্যান্য সরঞ্জামাদির সংখ্যা

۱ ۶۷	দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময়	00	০৩-০৫-২০১০ তারিখ পর্যন্ত।	বেলা ১২:০০টা
५० ।	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	0	০৩-০৫-২০১০ তারিখ ৫	বলা ৩:০০টা।
78	দরপত্র সিডিউলের ক্রয়মূল্য	0	৭৫০/- টাকা (অফেরতযে	াগ্য)।
196	বায়নার টাকা	8	উদ্বৃত্ত দরের ৫% (ফেরত	যাগ্য) ।
१७।	কার্য সম্পাদনের তারিখ			
		তফ্য	le - "খ"	
ক্রঃ নং	সরকার কর্তৃক অনুমোদিত বিবরণ	পে	শোক/অন্যান্য সরঞ্জামাদির	সংখ্যা
۱ د	ফুল শার্ট (নীল রংয়ের) ১টি	৪৭৯ জনের		
२।	ফুল প্যান্ট (খাকী রংয়ের) :	৪৭৯ জনের		
91	শাড়ী (মহিলা পুলিশের অনু	৬৭ জনের		
8 1	ব্লাউজ (মহিলা পুলিশের অ	৬৭ জনের		
¢ 1	পেটিকোট ১টি করে	৬৭ জনের		
ঙ।	চামড়ার জুতা-১ জোড়া করে	৪৭৯ জনের		
٩١	চামড়ার জুতা-১ জোড়া করে	৬৭ জনের		
١ ٦	মোজা-১ জোড়া করে (পুরু	৫৪৬ জনের		
े ।	ছাতা-১টি করে (গ্রাম পুলি	শর :	মনোগ্রামসহ)	৫৪৬ জনের
701	চার্জার লাইট (৪.৫০ ভোল	۱ (ژ		৫৪৬ জনের
77.1	কার্টিগান (মহিলাা পুলিশের	৬৭ জনের		
751	বেল্ট (পুরুষের জন্য) কারে	৪৭৯ জনের		
701	বেল্ট (মহিলা পুলিশের অনু	৬৭ জনের		
184	সোন্ডার ব্যাচ ২টি করে			৪৯১ জনের
761	ইউনিয়ন দফাদারের সোল্ড ব্যাচে ১টি স্টার ও ২টি সবু		7.23	৫৫ জনের
17		45	আশরাফুজ্জা	মান

অতিরিক্ত জেলা প্রশাসক (সার্বিক) ফোনঃ ০৬৯১-৬২১০২



বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক

হিউম্যান রিসোর্সেস ডিপার্টমেন্ট

(পারফরমেন্স এন্ড ডিসিপ্লিন উইং)

প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা

বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংকের ওয়েব সাইটঃ www.bangladesh-bank.org

চূড়ান্ত কারণ দর্শানোর নোটিশ

আপনি জনাব আনোয়ারুল কবির (সূচক নং-এইচওএ-২৫৩) উপ-পরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা, স্থায়ী ঠিকানা:- পিতা: ডা: আবদুল কাইয়ুম সরকার, গ্রাম: বড় বেরাইড, ডাকঘর: বড় বেরাইড, থানা: গুলশান, জেলা: ঢাকা; বর্তমান ঠিকানা:- পিতা ডাঃ আবদুল কাইয়ুম সরকার, পান্থশালা, টেংরা রোড, সারুলিয়া বাজার, ডেমড়া, ঢাকা; কানাডাস্থ ঠিকানাঃ M/S Naz & Daisy Associate, 78, Holly St. APT 407 M4S 3C9, Toronto, Ontario, Canada. বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক, প্রধান কার্যালয়ের ব্যাংক পরিবদর্শন বিভাগ-১ এ সহকারী পরিচালক হিসেবে কর্মরত থাকার সময়ে আপনার ২৮/০৫/০৬ তারিখের আবেদনের প্রেক্ষিতে আপনাকে এ বিভাগের ০৬-০৬-২০০৬ তারিখের কর্মচারী নির্দেশ নং-এইচআরডি-২৭২/২০০৬ এর মাধ্যমে কানাডার M/S Naz & Daisy Associate নামক প্রতিষ্ঠানে Monitoring Desk Supervisor পদে যোগদানের জন্য কতিপয় শর্তসাপেক্ষে ০৬-০৬-২০০৬ তারিখ হতে ৩ (তিন) বছরের জন্য ব্যাংকের চাকুরীতে লিয়েন মঞ্জুরীসহ বৈদেশিক চাকুরীতে নিয়োজিত থাকার অনুমতি দেওয়া হয়। ০৫-০৬-২০০৯ তারিখে উক্ত লিয়েনের মেয়াদ শেষ হয়। এ পর্যায়ে, আপনাকে অবিলম্বে ব্যাংকের চাকুরীতে যোগদানের পরামর্শ প্রদানপূর্বক ১৮/০৬/২০০৯ তারিখে আপনার কানাডার ঠিকানায় পত্র প্রেরণ করা হয়। কিন্তু আপনি কাজে যোগদান না করায় ১৮-১০-২০০৯ তারিখের মধ্যে কর্মস্থলে যোগদান করার পরামর্শ প্রদানপূর্বক আপনার বর্তমান, স্থায়ী ও কানাডার ঠিকানায় ২৭-০৯-২০০৯ তারিখে পত্র প্রেরণ করা হয়। তবুও আপনি কর্মস্থলে যোগদান করেননি অথবা ব্যাংকের সাথে কোনরূপ যোগাযোগ করেননি কিংবা লিয়েন এর মেয়াদ বর্ধিতকরণেরও আবেদন জানাননি।

আপনার বিরুদ্ধে ১০-১২-২০০৯ তারিখের এইচআর(পিডি)পিএফ-০০১৯৮২/২০০৯-১০৩৯-১০৪১ নম্বরপত্রের মাধ্যমে আনীত অননুমোদিতভাবে অফিসে অনুপস্থিতি এবং কৈফিয়তের জবাব না দিয়ে অফিস নির্দেশ অমান্য করার অভিযোগ তদন্ত ও শুনানীতে সন্দেহাতীতভাবে প্রমাণিত হওয়ায় উপযুক্ত কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক Bangladesh Bank Staff Regulations, 2003 এর 44(1)(f) ধারার আওতায় আপনাকে কেন চাকুরী হতে অপসারণ (removal from service) করা হবেনা তার কারণ দর্শানোর (দ্বিতীয় শোকজ) নোটিশটি আপনার বর্তমান ও স্থায়ী ঠিকানায় প্রেরণ করা হয় কিন্তু আপনি উক্ত নোটিশেরও কোন জবাব প্রদান করেননি।

এমতাবস্থায়, অত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের ০৭ (সাত) দিনের মধ্যে অফিসে হাজির হয়ে কারণ দর্শানো নোটিশের জবান প্রদানের জন্য আপনাকে চূড়ান্ত নির্দেশ দেয়া যাচ্ছে। এ নির্দেশ পালনে ব্যর্থ হলে আপনার সাথে আর কোন প্রকার যোগাযোগ ব্যতিরেকেই Bangladesh Bank Staff Regulations, 2003 এর 44(1)(f) ধারা মোতাবেক আপনাকে চাকুরী হতে অপসারণ (removal from service) করা হবে।

> সুধীর চন্দ্র দাস মহাব্যবস্থাপক হিউম্যান রিসোর্সেস ডিপার্টমেন্ট বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক প্রধান কার্যালয়

সূত্র নং-ডিপিপি: ৪৮/১০-৫৮৮ তারিখ: ৭/৪/১০ জিডি-১৬৭৪

ঢাকা ফোন: ৯৫৫০৭৭৩

Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha (RAJUK)

Department of Finance & Accounts RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka www.rajukdhaka.gov.bd

Invitation for Expression of Interest (EQI) for

1.	-2009, 2009-2010 & 2010-2011 Ministry		Ministry of Housing and Public Works.
2.	Agency	:	Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha (RAJUK).
3.	Name of the procuring entity	:	Chairman (RAJUK).
4.	Procuring entity district	:	Dhaka.
5.	Expression of interest for selection of	:	Chartered Accounts firm.
6.	EOI Ref No.	:	Rajuk Department of Finance & Accounts/EOI-1/2010
7.	Date (dd/mm/yyyy)		06.04.2010.
8.	Procurement method	0	Selection under Fixed Budget (SFB) Method.
9.	Budget and source of funds	1	RAJUK's own fund.
10.	Project name		For the preparation of accounts of (2008-2009, 2009 2010 & 2010-2011) of Rajuk.
11.	EOI closing date and time	18	27.04.2010 12-30pm.
12	Brief description of the		The scope of the works in brief are following but no

The scope of the works in brief are following but not limited to:assignment 1) Keeping all transaction on the ledger & subsidiary book of revenue and capital heads. 2) Prepare of bank reconciliation statement. 3) Prepare of cash received & payment, income & expenditure, trial balance and balance sheet. All necessary schedules for final accounts. Preparation of comparative statement. Preparation of cash & fund flow statement. Detailed schedule of works included in TOR. Intending well established and well experienced Experience resource & delivery (ICAB) registration holder & enlisted) local Chartered capacity required Accountant Firms should submit the following documents along with EOI. Brochure summarising

their facilities, areas of the expertise, general information including legal document. - Description of experiences for similar completed assignment in GOB. progress.

- Description of similar type of assignment in hand/in - Availability of appropriate experience and professional qualifications of principal/managing partner, manager, article students & relevant staff to

carryout the assignment (list of own resources). - Administrative strength, logistics and financial

capability. N/A.

Association with foreign firms Name of the official inviting EOI Md Abu Bakkar Sakdar. Designation of the official Member Finance. inviting EOI

Designation of the official RAJUK Bhaban (3rd floor), RAJUK, Dhaka. inviting EOI Contact details of the official

Director (Finance), RAJUK Bhaban (2nd floor), Dhakainviting EOI 1000. Phone-9552017. 1. The consultant (Chartered Accounts firm) will be Other details selected in accordance with the Public Procurement Regulations-2008.

2. Envelop containing application/proposal (EOI) along with relevant supporting documents to be marked with Expressions of Interest (EOI) providing services stated above. 3. The above assignments are to be submitted to the

Director (Finance), RAJUK, RAJUK Bhaban (2nd floor), Dhaka-1000. 4. No application will be accepted after the EOI closing date & time.

assigning any reason thereof.

The RAJUK authority reserves the right to accept or reject all EOI either party or in full without

Member (Finance) GD-1680 Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha